

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29913-29914/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in DBSA No.756/2003 dated 18/03/2011 in SBCWP No.2968/1998,DBSA No.756/2003,DBCR No.12/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

USMAN ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Manju Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the State of Rajasthan.

Tag and list this matter alongwith SLP(C)No.8979/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master