

>*

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8979/2011

BHOMA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18096 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18098 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18099 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18100 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18101 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18102 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23267 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23299 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27755 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27756 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27757 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27758 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27759 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27760 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27761 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29913-29914 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30711 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30731 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30733 of 2011

(With office report)

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO. 30734 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30735 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30736 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30737 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30740 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31417 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4203 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5998 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6001 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6014 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6015 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6016 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6017 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6018 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 620 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 621 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 625 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 626 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 627 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 630 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 631 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8821 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8823 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8824 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8825 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8826 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8827 of 2012
(With office report)

-3-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO. 8828 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8829 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr Rajat Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 8979/2011, 620,621,625,626,627,630,631 and 4203 of 2012

In these batch of matters, duly represented respondents (respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 8979/2011) have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has been filed in same matter without any vakalatnama. Now, the ld. Counsel has undertaken to file the proper vakalatnama/appearance on record. In fact, the ld. Counsel has made a submission at Bar that notice is accepted on behalf of respondent No.3 in all these batch of matters and undertaken to file vakalatnama as well has undertaken to adopt the same counter affidavit as filed in SLP(C) No. 8979/2011 for these respondents in all the other matters also.

So far as unserved respondents in these batch of matters are concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has

-4-

Item No.13

undertaken to take necessary steps. Notices be re issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 18096, 18099, 18100, 18098, 18101, 18102,23267, 23299,27755,27756,27757,27759,27758,27760,27761,29913-14,30711,30740,30737,30731,30733,30736,30735,30734 of 2011

In these batch of matters, on behalf of all the four respondents, the ld. Counsel has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama by next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

The ld. Counsel has further undertaken that the counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) No. 8979/2011 would be adopted in all these batch of matters for these respondents.

List again on 8.8.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj