

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8979/2011

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 18096, 18099, 18100, 18098, 18101, 18102, 23267, 23299, 27755, 27756, 27757, 27758, 27759, 27760, 27761, 30711, 30740, 30737, 30731, 30733, 30735, 30736, 30734/2011, 31417/2011, 29913-14/2011, 620, 621, 625, 626, 627, 630, 631, 4203, 5998, 6001, 6014, 6015, 6016, 6017, 6018, 8821, 8823, 8824, 8825, 8826, 8827, 8828 and 8829/2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 & 4 (IN SLP(C) NO.8979/2011)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

BHOMA RAM & ORS. ETC.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

**COMMON OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice on the special leave petition, application for substitution and application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application.”

The Service position of each matter is detailed as under:-

...2...

SLP(C) No.	Respondents			Remarks	Services Status
	<u>Total</u>	<u>Served</u>	<u>Unserved</u>		
8979/2011	4	4		It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued to LRs of deceased petitioner No.2 i.e. 2/1 and petitioner No.3 i.e. 3/1 through Mrs. Amita Gupta, Advocate as well as all four respondents. V/A and C/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate on behalf of all the Respondents. Copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books.	Complete
18096/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
18098/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
18099/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
18100/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
18101/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
18102/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
23267/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
23299/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27755/2011	3	3		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27756/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27757/2011	3	3		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27758/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27759/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27760/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
27761/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
29913-14/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30711/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete

30731/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30733/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30734/2011	6	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.Nos. 5 & 6 have been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers).	Complete
30735/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30736/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30737/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
30740/2011	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
31417/2011	6	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.Nos. 5 & 6 have been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers)	Complete
4203/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.	Complete
5998/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.	Complete
6001/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. R.No. 5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers)	Complete
6014/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
6015/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
6016/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
6017/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
6018/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
620/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No. 5 have been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers)	Complete
621/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
625/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No. 5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers).	Complete
626/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete

631/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
8821/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
8823/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No. 5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers)	Complete
8824/2012	6	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.Nos.5 & 6 have been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers).	Complete
8825/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No. 5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers).	Complete
8826/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete
8827/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No.5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers)	Complete
8828/2012	5	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of R.No.1-4. Name of R.No. 5 has been deleted vide Ct. Order dt.14.02.2014.(In Chambers).	Complete
8829/2012	4	4		V/A filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. on behalf of all the Respondents.	Complete

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents in SLP(C) No. 8979/2011 and stating therein that the same may be taken on record for all the common Respondents in all the SLPs.

Service is complete in all the above-mentioned SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR