

SECTION – XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8979/2011
WITH SLP(C) NOS. 18096, 18098, 18099, 18100, 18101, 18102, 23267,
23299, 27755, 27756, 27757, 27758, 27759, 27760, 27761, 29913-14,
30711, 30731, 30733, 30734, 30735, 30736, 30737, 30740/2011,
31417/2011, 620-621, 625, 626, 627, 630, 631, 4203, 5998, 6001,
6014, 6015, 6017, 6018, 8821, 8823, 8824, 8825, 8826, 8827, 8828
and 8829/2012

With
INTRLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 & 4 (IN SLP NO. 8979/2011
(Application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing
substitution.)
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

BHOMA RAM & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"On an oral prayer made by the counsel for the petitioners, post these matters after a week in order to enable the counsel to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that in pursuance to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP (C) No. 8979/2011, the same is being circulated herewith this Office Report.

Service is complete in all the above-mentioned matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this Officer Report.

Dated this the 26nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR